SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).20899-20900/2022

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-11-2022 in WP(C) No.16457/2021 and WP(C) No.25932/2021 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam]

K. RIJI JOHN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.K. VIJAYAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 30-01-2025 These petitions were MENTIONED today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anne Mathew, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR

Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.R., AOR

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

Mr. Mukund P. Unny , AOR

Ms. Rashmi Singhania, AOR

Mr. Apoorv Kurup, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not to be deleted from the date already notified, i.e., 03.02.2025.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR